
RESOLUTION 2009-03 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2008/2009. Request to rollover excess Mental Health Court Grant and 

BOCC match in the amount $83,000 . 

. WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1_2t_h ___ day of 

_J;:...;a;;_:_n_u-"-ar_...y __ ___;, 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01031563-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
01031563-552640 
01031563-564001 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Equipment< $750 
Equipment $5,000 or greater 

12th day of January 

$83,000 

$ 8,000 . 
$75,000 

.$ 83,000 


